three (3) fiscal years, exceeded the lesser of (i) Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) or two percent (2%)
of such entity’s consolidated gross revenues if the entity’s consolidated gross revenue was less than
Five  Hundred  Thousand  Dollars  ($500,000),  (ii) Twenty-Five  Thousand  Dollars  ($25,000)  if the
entity’s consolidated gross revenue was Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) or more but less
than Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000) or (iii) One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) if the

entity’s consolidated gross revenue was Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000) or more;